GE
ZONELINE®
Parts & Accessories Guide
2
Only genuine parts and accessories
from GE Appliances keep your Zoneline®
units running in peak condition. Our
parts and accessories are constructed

 15 ZONELINE.COM INFO
 16 VERTICAL ZONELINE
 18 ORDER INFORMATION
geappliances.com / zoneline.com 3
4
RAB71A
(ALL ZONELINE SERIES*)
WALL CASE
• Universal design
• Galvanized steel
• Expanded polystyrene foam insulation
• Baked-on enamel
•  Protected with a sealing compound to prevent rust
• Sealing compound
Also available with extended depths
RAB7116: 16" deep | RAB7128: 28" deep
RAB7124: 24" deep | RAB7131: 31" deep
RAB71B
(AZ45/65 SERIES*)
WALL CASE
• Universal design
• Galvanized steel
• Expanded polystyrene foam insulation
• Baked-on enamel
•  Protected with a sealing compound to prevent rust
• Color matched for AZ45/65 series
Also available with extended depths
RAB7116B: 16" deep
RAB7124B: 24" deep
RAB77A4
(ALL ZONELINE SERIES*)
SMC WALL CASE
• Universal design

•  Find the base pan, located at the bottom of the unit
• Serial number will be printed on the base pan
HOW TO ORDER
16
VERTICAL ZONELINE®
RAVWP6
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
WALL PLENUM
•  Wall plenum for installation in walls
less than 6" thick
•  Wall plenum 19-3/4" x 32"
•  Wall cutout dimensions 20" x 32-1/4"
•  Warm gray-beige color
RAVWP8
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
WALL PLENUM
•  Wall plenum for installation in walls
less than 8" thick
•  Wall plenum 19-3/4" x 32"
•  Wall cutout dimensions 20" x 32-1/4"
•  Warm gray-beige color
RAVWP12
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
WALL PLENUM
•  Wall plenum for installation in walls
less than 12" thick
•  Wall plenum 19-3/4" x 32"
•  Wall cutout dimensions 20" x 32-1/4"
•  Warm gray-beige color
RAVWP15
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
WALL PLENUM
•  Wall plenum for installation in walls
less than 15" thick
•  Wall plenum 19-3/4" x 32"
•  Wall cutout dimensions 20" x 32-1/4"
•  Warm gray-beige color
geappliances.com / zoneline.com 17
RAVRG1
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
ACCESS PANEL WITH RETURN
AIR GRILLE
•  Access panel with return air grille for
installation in closet wall
•  Allows access/removal of Vertical
Zoneline for cleaning or service
•  Outside dimensions 30" x 50"
•  Wall cutout dimensions 28" x 48"
•  Accepts 20" x 20" x 1" field-supplied filter
•  Warm gray-beige color
RAVAL1
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
ALUMINUM OUTDOOR GRILLE
•  Extruded aluminum outdoor grille for
installation on RAVWP series wall plenums
•  Grille is 19-3/4" x 32" x 1-1/4"
•  Mill finish
RAVRG2
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
RETURN AIR GRILLE
•  Return air grille for installation
in closet wall
•  Exterior dimensions 22-1/2" x 22-1/2"
•  Wall cutout dimension 20-3/8" x 20-3/8"
•  Accepts 20" x 20" x 1" field-supplied filter
•  Warm gray-beige color
RAVRMS while quantities last
(AZ SERIES—75/85)
WALL-MOUNTED ROOM
AIR SENSOR
•  Wall-mounted room air sensor
provides Temperature Limiting and

RAK204D20PC 230/208V, 20 amp sub-base with power cord, 45 & 65 only AZ 9
RAK204D30PC 230/208V, 30 amp sub-base with power cord, 45 & 65 only AZ 9
ORDER INFORMATION
geappliances.com / zoneline.com 19
VERTICAL ZONELINE UNITS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MODEL TYPE PAGE NO.
RAK3152 230/208V power connection kit (15 amp) for line-cord-connected units vertical series AZ 17
RAK3203 230/208V power connection kit (20 amp) for line-cord-connected units vertical series AZ 17
RAK3302 230/208V power connection kit (30 amp) for line-cord-connected units vertical series AZ 17
RAK4157 230/208V power connection kit (15 amp) for permanently connected units AZ 17
RAK4207 230/208V power connection kit (20 amp) for permanently connected units AZ 17
RAK4307 230/208V power connection kit (30 amp) for permanently connected units AZ 17
RAK5157 265V power connection kit (15 amp) for permanently connected units AZ 17
RAK5207 265V power connection kit (20 amp) for permanently connected units AZ 17
RAK5307 265V power connection kit (30 amp) for permanently connected units AZ 17
RAVAL1 Exterior grille—19-3/4" W x 32" H AZ 17
RAVRG1 Access panel—28" W x 48" H cutout AZ 17
RAVRG2 Return air grille—20-3/8" W x 20-3/8" H cutout AZ 17
RAVRMS Freeze Sentinel/Temperature-limiting room sensor AZ 17
RAVWP6 Wall plenum for up to 6" thick walls AZ 16
RAVWP8 Wall plenum for up to 8" thick walls AZ 16
RAVWP12 Wall plenum for up to 12" thick walls AZ 16
RAVWP15 Wall plenum for up to 15" thick walls AZ 16
THERMOSTATS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
RAK148D2 Heat pump digital remote thermostat 14
RAK148F2 Heat Pup digital 2 fan speed remote thermostat 14
RAK148P2 Heat pump programmable remote thermostat 14
RAK164D2 Cooling with electric heat digital remote thermostat 14
RAK164F2 Cooling with electric heat 2 fan speeds digital remote thermostat 14
RAK164P2 Cooling with electric heat programmable remote thermostat 14
ZONELINE® PARTS & ACCESSORIES
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MODEL TYPE PAGE NO.
RAK204E15 265V, 15 amp sub-base AZ 8
RAK204E20 265V, 20 amp sub-base AZ 8